BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2024-81

RESOLUTION APPROVING SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF NEPTUNE CITY FOR SUMMER CAMP SERVICES

Mayor Fox offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, there is a need for a Shared Services Agreement between Bradley Beach and Neptune City (the "Parties") to set forth the Parties' respective obligations regarding the provision of summer camp services to Neptune City residents by Bradley Beach (the "Services"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties have met and discussed their respective obligations as to the Services prior to the execution of such a Shared Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act permits local units of the State to enter into an agreement with any other local unit for the joint provision within their combined jurisdictions for any service which any party to the agreement is empowered to render within its own jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby approve the Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Neptune City for the above-refered Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Borough Administrator, Borough CFO, Project Engineer, and the Borough of Neptune City.

Seconded by Councilperson _	and adopted upon the following vote:			
	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble

Mr. Gubitosi

Ms. Mahoney

Mr. Weber

Mayor Fox

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body
at the March 27, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk